
1

Lawrie, Emma

From: Lawrie, Emma

Sent: 01 April 2015 08:28

To: dominic.culligan@nhs.net; jenny.craig@addenbrookes.nhs.uk; rdasgupta@nhs.net;

sylwia.simpson@hhft.nhs.uk; mhairi.copland@glasgow.ac.uk; mary-

frances.mcmullin@belfasttrust.hscni.net; Don.milligan@heartofengland.nhs.uk;

sridhar.chaganti@uhb.nhs.uk; Dr.Cahalin@bfwhospitals.nhs.uk;

sam.ackroyd@bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk; David.Marks@UHBristol.nhs.uk;

sara.ali@hey.nhs.uk; adam.rye@glos.nhs.uk; samar.kulkarni@christie.nhs.uk;

William.Gordon@aaaht.scot.nhs.uk; hannahhunter@nhs.net;

Darshayani.furby@poole.nhs.uk; Tobias.menne@nuth.nhs.uk;

mekkali.narayanan@geh.nhs.uk; earnest.heartin@wales.nhs.uk;

Jiri.Pavlu@imperial.nhs.uk; richard.kaczmarski@thh.nhs.uk;

Debo.Ademokun@ipswichhospital.nhs.uk; diane.plews@stees.nhs.uk;

deborah.yallop@nhs.net; ann.hunter@uhl-tr.nhs.uk; eleni.tholouli@cmft.nhs.uk;

lindsay.mitchell@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk; simon.bolam@tst.nhs.uk; Ian.Macdonald2

@ggc.scot.nhs.uk; sudhirtauro@nhs.net; angela.bowen@ngh.nhs.uk;

n.panoskaltsis@nhs.net; andrew.mcmillan@nuh.nhs.uk; andy.peniket@ouh.nhs.uk;

paul.moreton@midyorks.nhs.uk; Mary.Ganczakowski@porthosp.nhs.uk;

joseph.chacko@rbch.nhs.uk; bryson.pottinger@rcht.cornwall.nhs.uk;

malcolmhamilton@nhs.net; Fielding, Adele; nick.morley@sth.nhs.uk;

clarke@liverpool.ac.uk; mike.potter@rmh.nhs.uk; craig.taylor@dgoh.nhs.uk;

yasmin.hasan@nhs.net; Unmesh.Mohite@wales.nhs.uk;

deborah.richardson@uhs.nhs.uk; dsr@southampton.ac.uk;

Matthew.Smith@bartshealth.nhs.uk; matthias.klammer@stgeorges.nhs.uk;

richardkelly@nhs.net; Sarah.Janes@wsht.nhs.uk; deborah.turner2@nhs.net; Khwaja,

Asim; walid.sadik@aintree.nhs.uk; Srinivas.Pillai2@uhns.nhs.uk;

clare.rowntree@wales.nhs.uk; beth.harrison@uhcw.nhs.uk; Anton.borg@swh.nhs.uk;

huw.roddie@luht.scot.nhs.uk; toby.nicholson@sthk.nhs.uk;

Aisling.O'Driscoll@wash.nhs.uk; jim.seale@wales.nhs.uk; santosh.narat@wsht.nhs.uk

Cc: CTC.Ukall14

Subject: UKALL14 SUSAR line listing for period: 11 Dec 2014 – 31 Mar 2015

Dear UKALL14 Investigators

As trial sponsor we are required to provide quarterly updates to PIs regarding the occurrence of SUSARs within
trials.

No SUSARs have been reported to UCL CTC for the UKALL14 trial for the following time period:

 11 Dec 2014 – 31 Mar 2015 : 3 reported SUSARs.

Site
Patient ID
(e.g. 14-1-

001)

SAE ID (e.g. 14-
1-001-01-2)

Trial
Arm

Name of Event Status Date of Report
Date received

@ CTC
Date SAE ack

University
Hospital Aintree

14-1-196 14-1-196-01 B2
Thromboembolic

event
resolved 01/07/2013 01/07/2013



2

Freeman
Hospital

14-1-039 14-1-039-01* B2
Visceral Artierial

Ischemia
resolved 14/11/2011 14/11/2011

Royal Devon &
Exeter Hospital

14-1-346 14-1-346-01-02 B2 Stroke resolved 12/02/15 12/02/15

*TMG discussions wanted SAE reported as a SUSAR due to limited literature on event and non-specific details in the
SPC. QC check could not locate evidence of submission as a SUSAR to MHRA/REC, therefore submitted.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Kind regards
Emma

Mrs Emma Lawrie
Trial Coordinator - Haematology Trials Group

UKALL14 Trial
Cancer Research UK & UCL Cancer Trials Centre
90 Tottenham Court Road
London W1T 4TJ
T: +44 (0)20 7679 9873 | F: +44 (0)20 7679 9861 | E: e.lawrie@ucl.ac.uk or ctc.ukall14@ucl.ac.uk | Website: www.ctc.ucl.ac.uk
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